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Tharuka Jayarathne <tharuka@adm.sab.ac.lk>

Group Photograph – 300th Senate Meeting
1 message

Registrar Sabaragamuwa University of Sri Lanka <registrar@sab.ac.lk> Fri, Oct 31, 2025 at 2:31 PM
To: Vice Chancello <vc@sab.ac.lk>, Dean-FGS SUSL <dean@fgs.sab.ac.lk>, "vc@sab.ac.lk priya@ssl.sab.ac.lk
magamage@agri.sab.ac.lk dean@appsc.sab.ac.lk dean@geo.sab.ac.lk gnanapala@mgt.sab.ac.lk dean@ssl.sab.ac.lk
ada@agri.sab.ac.lk dean@med.sab.ac.lk hewa.ahead@gmail.com hwgunadasa@gmail.com piyathissa1946@gmail.com
anoja.rodrigo@yahoo.com arthurhdo@gmail.com deepani@ssl.sab.ac.lk sanjeewapj@agri.sab.ac.lk
sanjeewaprasadj@yahoo.com spalranaweera@gmail.com tilakdharma@yahoo.com" <priya@ssl.sab.ac.lk>, Dean Faculty of
Agricultural Sciences <dean@agri.sab.ac.lk>, "Prof. M. Nirmali Wickramaratne" <nirmaliw@med.sab.ac.lk>, Dean Faculty of
Medicine <dean@med.sab.ac.lk>, "Prof. W. K. Athula C. Gnanapala" <gnanapala@mgt.sab.ac.lk>, Dean / Management
<dean@mgt.sab.ac.lk>, "vc@sab.ac.lk priya@ssl.sab.ac.lk magamage@agri.sab.ac.lk dean@appsc.sab.ac.lk
dean@geo.sab.ac.lk gnanapala@mgt.sab.ac.lk dean@ssl.sab.ac.lk ada@agri.sab.ac.lk dean@med.sab.ac.lk
hewa.ahead@gmail.com hwgunadasa@gmail.com piyathissa1946@gmail.com anoja.rodrigo@yahoo.com
arthurhdo@gmail.com deepani@ssl.sab.ac.lk sanjeewapj@agri.sab.ac.lk sanjeewaprasadj@yahoo.com
spalranaweera@gmail.com tilakdharma@yahoo.com" <dean@ssl.sab.ac.lk>, "Dr. Asanga D. Ampitiyawatta"
<dean@tech.sab.ac.lk>, "Prof. K.R. Koswattage" <koswattagekr@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, "Senior Prof. Rohana
Mahaliyanarachchi" <rohanap@agri.sab.ac.lk>, Chandana Udawatte <chand@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, amare3@agri.sab.ac.lk,
"Senior Prof. Amarasinghe" <rathna.agric2@gmail.com>, "Prof. Asha Karunaratne" <ashas@agri.sab.ac.lk>, "Prof. M. Sunil
Shantha" <shantha@ssl.sab.ac.lk>, Prof Anil Gunarathne <anil@agri.sab.ac.lk>, "Prof. Aruna Shantha" <aru@ssl.sab.ac.lk>,
"Prof. M. Esham" <esham@agri.sab.ac.lk>, "Prof. P.I. Yapa" <piyapa@agri.sab.ac.lk>, "Prof. Wasantha Rathnayake"
<wasantha@mgt.sab.ac.lk>, "Prof. D. A. I. Dayarathne" <indunil@mgt.sab.ac.lk>, "Prof. Aslam" <aslam@mgt.sab.ac.lk>,
"Prof. Sunethra K. Gunatilake" <sksg@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, Chandramali Jayawardana <jayawardanack@appsc.sab.ac.lk>,
"Prof. M. L. M. Chandrika Dissanayake" <chandrika@agri.sab.ac.lk>, "Prof. S.D.A. Sandanayake"
<sandanay@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, "Prof C.N. Walpita" <chaminda.walpita@gmail.com>, "Prof. G. M. Lasantha P. Aponsu"
<aponsul@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, "Prof. A. Sarath Ananda" <sarathananda@ssl.sab.ac.lk>, "Prof. K. P. L. Nishantha Patabandi"
<lalithkpl@ssl.sab.ac.lk>, "Prof. H. A.D. Ruwandeepika" <ruwandeepika@agri.sab.ac.lk>, Centre for Quality Assurance
<director@cqa.sab.ac.lk>, Manoj Ariyaratne <manojsab@gmail.com>, Ruvini Mutucumarana <ruvinim@agri.sab.ac.lk>, "Prof.
H.S. Rohitha Rosairo" <rosairo@agri.sab.ac.lk>, Neighsoorei Jayah <nesu@lib.sab.ac.lk>, Sanjeewa Jayaweera
<sanjeewapj@agri.sab.ac.lk>, Head of the Department of Livestock Production <livestock@agri.sab.ac.lk>, "Prof. Achini De
Silva" <achini@agri.sab.ac.lk>, agribiz@agri.sab.ac.lk, Head of The Department Export Agriculture
<exportagric@agri.sab.ac.lk>, "Prof. Shanmuganathan Vasanthapriyan" <priyan@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, "Dean Faculty of
Computing, Sabaragamuwa University" <dean@foc.sab.ac.lk>, info-pst@appsc.sab.ac.lk, Head of The Department Physical
Sciences & Technology <pst@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, "Prof. R. M. Kapila T. Rathnayaka" <kapilar@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, "Ms. Rasangi
S. Sabaragamuwa" <dean@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, "Dr. H. N. M. Sarangika" <sarangikah@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, Head of The
Department Sport Sciences & Physical Education <sspe@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, Head of The Department Food Science &
Technology <fst@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, "Dr. Enoka P. Kudavidanage" <enoka@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, RSGIS@geo.sab.ac.lk, Dean
Faculty of Geomatics <dean@geo.sab.ac.lk>, bm@mgt.sab.ac.lk, tm@mgt.sab.ac.lk, "Dr. W. M. P. S. B. Wahala"
<wahala@mgt.sab.ac.lk>, "Mr. Dunusinghe G. Dharmaratne" <dunu@mgt.sab.ac.lk>, hacc@mgt.sab.ac.lk,
econstat@ssl.sab.ac.lk, "vc@sab.ac.lk priya@ssl.sab.ac.lk magamage@agri.sab.ac.lk dean@appsc.sab.ac.lk
dean@geo.sab.ac.lk gnanapala@mgt.sab.ac.lk dean@ssl.sab.ac.lk ada@agri.sab.ac.lk dean@med.sab.ac.lk
hewa.ahead@gmail.com hwgunadasa@gmail.com piyathissa1946@gmail.com anoja.rodrigo@yahoo.com
arthurhdo@gmail.com deepani@ssl.sab.ac.lk sanjeewapj@agri.sab.ac.lk sanjeewaprasadj@yahoo.com
spalranaweera@gmail.com tilakdharma@yahoo.com" <deepani@ssl.sab.ac.lk>, eltd@ssl.sab.ac.lk, "Prof. R. G. Sangeeth
Rathnayake" <sarang@ssl.sab.ac.lk>, bst@tech.sab.ac.lk, "Dr. Kaushalya Kulathunga" <kkulathunga@med.sab.ac.lk>,
headphysiology@med.sab.ac.lk, "Mr. G.L.S. Galgamuwa" <glsg@med.sab.ac.lk>, headparasitology@med.sab.ac.lk, "Dr.
P.D.V.M. Perera" <v.perera@med.sab.ac.lk>, headmicribiology@med.sab.ac.lk, "Dr. Namal Rathnayaka"
<namal@med.sab.ac.lk>, headpharmocology@med.sab.ac.lk, headpaediatrics@med.sab.ac.lk,
headmedicine@med.sab.ac.lk, "Dr. Amal Wageesha" <awageesha@med.sab.ac.lk>, pathology@med.sab.ac.lk, "Prof. A. W.
Wijerathne" <awijeratne@agri.sab.ac.lk>, ds@foc.sab.ac.lk, "Dr.. L. M. C. S. Menike" <lmcsmenike@gmail.com>,
et@tech.sab.ac.lk, lang@ssl.sab.ac.lk, "Ms. R. J. Manohari Uduporuwa" <manohariuduporuwa@gmail.com>,
deptgem@ssl.sab.ac.lk, "Dr. Irosha H.W. Nicholas" <iroshahvn@med.sab.ac.lk>, headbiochemistry@med.sab.ac.lk, Prasajith
Dissanayake <kapila@agri.sab.ac.lk>, "Dr. P. Kapila Dissanayake" <prasajith@yahoo.com>, "Mr. B. T. G. Samantha Kumara"
<kumara@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, cis@appsc.sab.ac.lk, "Dr. L. Sugeeswari Lekamge" <sugeeswarilekamge@gmail.com>,
jayantha@mgt.sab.ac.lk, "Dr. G. R. Sumadi Rangika C. Samaraweera" <sumadi@ssl.sab.ac.lk>, Saman Handaragama
<saman@ssl.sab.ac.lk>, Bmcdassanayake2@gmail.com, headcommed@med.sab.ac.lk, headforensic@med.sab.ac.lk,
vajirad@med.sab.ac.lk, headpsychiatry@med.sab.ac.lk, "Prof. M. M. P. Sumith" <magamage@agri.sab.ac.lk>, "Dr. Iraj
Ratnayake" <iraj@mgt.sab.ac.lk>, "Dr. S.S.R.M.D.H.R. Wijesekara" <wijesekara@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, "Dr. (Mrs) S. H. P.
Malkanthi" <malkanthi@agri.sab.ac.lk>, "Dr. Udayakumara. EPN" <udayaepn@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, ganege@agri.sab.ac.lk, "Dr.
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L.V. Ranaweera" <laliwr@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, Head of The Department Natural Resources <nr@appsc.sab.ac.lk>,
dit@ssl.sab.ac.lk, "Dr. S. Malavipathirana" <malavi@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, "Mr. A. M. Indika Gunarathna"
<Indika331@ssl.sab.ac.lk>, "Mr. Saman Koswatte" <sam@geo.sab.ac.lk>, "Mr. T. Ushan I. Peiris" <ushan@mgt.sab.ac.lk>,
"Dr. Rangana Shalika" <rangana@mgt.sab.ac.lk>, "Mr. D. A. N. S. Y. Dassanayake" <noel@ssl.sab.ac.lk>, "Dr. (Mrs.) R.K.C.
Jeewanthi" <Chatu03@agri.sab.ac.lk>, forensicmedicine@med.sab.ac.lk, headpathology@med.sab.ac.lk,
madhubhashini@med.sab.ac.lk, headprimarycare@med.sab.ac.lk, chamani@med.sab.ac.lk, Sadani Vithana
<sadani@med.sab.ac.lk>, "Ms. Thilini Chaturika Gamage" <thilinicg@mgt.sab.ac.lk>, "Dr. Ranmalee Bandara"
<ranmalee@geo.sab.ac.lk>, "Dr. W. Vilasini De Silva" <vilasini17@mgt.sab.ac.lk>, "Dr. Asanga D. Ampitiyawatta"
<ada@agri.sab.ac.lk>, "Prof. Udaya Rathnayake" <udayar@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, "Dr. Sarath Bandara" <sarath@agri.sab.ac.lk>,
kasundi@tech.sab.ac.lk, mahinkumarasinghe@yahoo.com, headanatomy@med.sab.ac.lk, headsurgery@med.sab.ac.lk, "Dr.
H. M. Indika Prasanna" <indika@geo.sab.ac.lk>, "Dr. H. M. Indika Prasanna" <hmiprasanna@gmail.com>, "Dr. W. M. J.
Welgama" <welgama@ssl.sab.ac.lk>, "Dr. W. M. J. Welgama" <jwelgama@gmail.com>, "Dr. H. A. Nalani"
<nalani@geo.sab.ac.lk>, "Dr. H. A. Nalani" <nalani.ha@gmail.com>, "Ms. D. Samanthi Munasinghe"
<deepika@geo.sab.ac.lk>, amalpm2003@yahoo.com, "Mrs. U.S.Thathsarani" <thathsarani@ssl.sab.ac.lk>,
geetha_nanayakkara@yahoo.com, geetha@med.sab.ac.lk, CD Ekanayake <cdekanayake2000@yahoo.co.uk>,
headgynobs@med.sab.ac.lk, "Dr. R.G. Udeni Jayalal" <jayalal@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, "Dr. R.G. Udeni Jayalal"
<rgujayalal@yahoo.com>, "Mr. H. M. Chaminda G. Bandara" <bandarac@mgt.sab.ac.lk>, "Mr. H. R. Sampath"
<hewagesampath@mgt.sab.ac.lk>, "Ms. W. M. A. U. K. M. Wijesekara" <wijesekara@agri.sab.ac.lk>, "Mr. H. A. C. S.
Hapuarachchi" <sampathhac@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, "Mr. S. P. K. Ranathunga" <spkr@ccs.sab.ac.lk>, niroshan@tech.sab.ac.lk,
"Mr. H.U.S. Pradeep" <sanjayapra@yahoo.com>, "Mr. W.T.L.S. Fernando" <thomasleon@appsc.sab.ac.lk>, "Mr. N. M. P.
Milinda Piyasena" <milinda@geo.sab.ac.lk>, Director - Center for Indigenous Knowledge & Community Studies
<director@cikcs.sab.ac.lk>, University Business Linkage Cell <ublc@sab.ac.lk>, Tharuka Jayarathne
<tharuka@adm.sab.ac.lk>, "Mr. Saman Uyangoda" <suyangoda@adm.sab.ac.lk>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In celebration of the remarkable milestone of the 300th Senate Meeting, scheduled to be held on 11.11.2025, it has
been decided to take a group photograph of all Senate Members on this occasion.

Therefore, all Members of the Senate are kindly requested to be present in person at the 300th Senate Meeting and to
join in the taking of this commemorative photograph.

Thank You.

Best regards,

Mr. Saman Uyangoda
Registrar
Sabaragamuwa University of  Sri Lanka
P.O.Box: 02,
Belihuloya
 
Tel: 045 2280277
Fax: 045 2280015
Emil:  registrar@sab.ac.lk ; suyangoda@adm.sab.ac.lk 
Web: www.sab.ac.lk
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